NORTHBROOK PUBLIC LIBRARY IN-PERSON/VIRTUAL MEETING

June 1, 2023 | 7:00 p.m.

Northbrook Public Library | Civic Room

Special Meeting Agenda

- 1 Call Special Meeting to Order Mr. Jay Glaubinger
- 2 Board of Trustees Roll Call Ms. Maura Crisham
- 3 Approval of the Agenda Mr. Jay Glaubinger
- 4 Public Comments
- 5 Unfinished Business
- 6 New Business
 - 6.1 Strategic Plan Proposal Interviews
- 7 <u>Adjourn</u>

Community members wishing to respectfully share thoughts about any matter concerning the Northbrook Public Library may do so during Public Comments as outlined in the <u>Public Comment Policy</u>. The Board will not immediately respond to public comments or engage in open dialogue due to time constraints, but we are of course actively listening to your thoughts, comments, and suggestions. If follow-up communication is necessary, a staff member will contact you following the meeting. Thank you for your understanding of these guidelines.

FINAL VOTE OR ACTION MAY BE TAKEN AT THE MEETING ON ANY AGENDA ITEM SUBJECT MATTER LISTED ABOVE, UNLESS THE AGENDA LINE ITEM SPECIFICALLY STATES OTHERWISE.

The Northbrook Public Library is subject to the Requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend any meetings of the Board and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of these meetings or the facilities are requested contact 847-272-7074 promptly to allow the Northbrook Public Library to make reasonable accommodations for those persons. Hearing impaired individuals may establish TDD contact by calling 847-272-7074.